of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 3 3 2020-21 3 1 720000(seven lakhs
twenty thousand)

0

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 35 23 2022-23 21 0 0(Zero) 21

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

[...]

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 7680672 (Seven crore Sixty Eight Lakh Eighty Thousand Six
Hundred and Seventy Two only)

67843088 (Six Crore Seventy Eight Lakh  Forty Three
Thousand and Eighty Eight only)

64980008 (Six Crore Forty Nine Lakh  Eighty Thousand and
Eight only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 177673019 (Seventeen crore Sixty Six lakhs Seventy Three
Thousand and Nineteen only)

94615002 (Nine Crore Forty Six Lakh Forty Fifteen Thousand
and two  only)

91141417 (Nine Crore Eleven  Lakh Forty One Thousand Four
Hundred and Seventeen  only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

89873747 (Eight crore Ninety Eight Lakhs Seventy Three
Thousand Swven Hundred and Forty seven only)

76563822 (Seven Crore Sixty Five Lakh  Sixty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred and Twenty Two only)

28937183 (Two Crore Eighty Nine Lakh  Thirty Seven
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Three only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 586183825 (Fifty Eight crore Sixty One lakhs Eighty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Five only)

512356964 (Fifty One Crore Twenty Three Lakh Fifty Six
Thousand  Nine Hundred and Sixty Four only)

460853347 (Forty Six Crore Eight Lakh Fifty Three Thousand
Three Hundred and Forty Seven only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

529954390 (Fifty Two crores Ninety nine Lakhs Fifty four
thousand Three Hundred and Ninety only)

407573410 (Forty Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Three
Thousand Four Hundred and Ten only)

366677228 (Thirty Six Crore Sixty Six Lakh Seventy Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Eight only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4791144 (Forty Seven Lahs Ninety One Thousand One
Hundred and Forty Four Only)

985728 (Nine Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Twenty Eight only)

123985 (One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty Five only)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 7 2 3

No. of Patents Granted 2 1 3

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 160 188 165

Total no. of Funding Agencies 30 28 31